

REF: CIL/CC/101/2025-2026

February 05, 2026

To, The BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 531358 ISIN: INE102B01014	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: CHOICEIN
--	---

Sub: Newspaper Publication pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A of Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 published on February 05, 2026 in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (English Newspaper)
2. Pratahkaal (Marathi Newspaper)

The above information is also being uploaded on the Company's website at www.choiceindia.com.

Kindly take the above information in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Choice International Limited

Karishma Shah
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



Wonderla Holidays Limited

Registered Office : 28th K.M., Mysore Road, Bengaluru 562 109; Ph: 080-22010311/322/333
Fax 080-22010324 Website: www.wonderla.com; E-mail: mail.blr@wonderla.com
CIN:L55101KA2002PLC031224

(₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 Dec 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 March 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	14,145.32	8,851.58	12,649.75	40,903.06	37,519.23	48,278.11
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,589.75	(199.44)	2,737.58	9,439.80	9,876.33	11,355.02
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,784.53	(199.44)	2,737.58	8,634.58	9,876.33	11,355.02
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,448.40	(174.66)	2,030.42	6,531.14	9,826.45	10,927.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	1,435.20	(157.86)	2,024.38	6,509.50	9,758.49	10,855.36
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)	6,342.28	6,341.65	5,657.34	6,342.28	5,657.34	6,340.88
7	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) : Basic: Diluted:	2.28 2.27	-0.27 -0.28	3.44 3.43	10.30 10.25	17.09 17.03	18.61 18.55

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 4 February 2026 and the results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company and the statutory auditors have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the same.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Based on the management approach as defined in Ind AS 108-Operating Segment, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the Company's performance and allocates the Company's resources based on analysis of various performance indicators by business segments and the segment information is accordingly presented as :
(i) Amusement Parks and Resorts and
(ii) Others
The Amusement Parks and Resorts segment includes entry fees to parks and revenue from resort operations. Others segment includes sale of merchandise, cooked food, packed foods etc. The accounting principles used in the preparation of these financial results are consistently applied to record income and expenditure in individual segments.
- The fifth amendment paid at Chennai commenced commercial operations with effect from 2 December 2025. Accordingly figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- The new gaming pods named 'Idle' commenced operations with effect from 9 May, 2025.
- The Finance Act, 2025 amended Section 112 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to reduce the rate of taxation on long-term capital gains arising from the transfer of long-term capital assets to 12.5%, and to withdraw the benefit of indexation for any transfer of capital assets made after 23 July 2024. Consequent to such amendment, the Company had accounted for deferred tax credit amounting to Rs. 2,489 lakhs attributable to fair value of goodwill and during Q1 of previous financial year.
- On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labor Codes: Code on Wages, 2019; Industrial Relations Code, 2020; Code on Social Security, 2020; and Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 consolidating 29 prior labour laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment released draft Central Rules and FAQs to help evaluate the financial implications of these regulatory changes.
- The Company has assessed and decided the incremental impact of the implementation of the new labour codes, based on the best available information, in line with guidance from the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. As per the assessment done by the Company, increase in gratuity liability arising out of past service cost amounting to Rs. 491.12 lakhs and increase in compensated absence liability amounting to Rs. 314.10 lakhs has been accounted for and presented as 'Impact of new Labour Codes' under 'Exceptional items' in the statement of profit and loss for the period ended December 31, 2025.
- The Company will continue monitoring the implementation of Central and State Rules, along with government clarifications on other Labour Code aspects, and apply appropriate accounting adjustments as developments warrant.



Place: Bengaluru
Date: 4 February 2026

For Wonderla Holidays Limited
Managing Director & Executive Chairman



KANSAI NEROLAC PAINTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 28th Floor, A - Wing, Marathon Futurax, N. M. Joshi Marg,
Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.
Tel: +91-22-46062500; e-mail: investor@nerolac.com
Website: www.nerolac.com CIN: L24202MH1920PLC000825



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended			For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		
	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	1907.35	1871.02	1842.16	5756.28	7496.71	1981.99	1954.18	1954.18	1921.89	6098.20	6008.32	7822.97
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	219.71	184.39	228.08	714.18	743.59	907.42	205.13	181.67	214.14	683.36	705.00	848.52
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	174.99	154.39	170.28	609.46	622.76	738.61	161.41	151.67	163.05	638.54	1324.51	1478.03
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	131.20	136.94	136.49	458.99	487.75	587.75	121.24	117.06	133.31	492.27	485.95	1109.33
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	137.04	136.29	136.29	503.52	503.52	589.18	101.78	122.72	128.26	466.50	1008.96	1111.81
Equity Share Capital	80.85	80.85	80.84	80.85	80.84	80.84	80.84	80.85	80.84	80.85	80.84	80.84
Other Equity						6785.39						6342.32
Earnings Per Equity Share (before exceptional items (net of tax) (₹ of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)						6.72	8.25	1.96	1.67	1.99	6.36	7.70
Basic	2.08	1.69	2.13	6.63	6.72	8.25	1.96	1.67	1.99	6.36	6.36	7.70
Diluted	2.07	1.69	2.13	6.62	6.72	8.24	1.95	1.67	1.99	6.35	6.36	7.70
Earnings Per Equity Share (after exceptional items (net of tax) (₹ of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)						11.11	12.63	1.50	1.67	8.42	5.90	14.14
Basic	1.62	1.69	6.51	6.17	11.11	12.63	1.50	1.67	8.42	5.90	12.78	14.12
Diluted	1.62	1.69	6.51	6.16	11.09	12.62	1.50	1.67	8.41	5.90	12.78	14.12

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com> and also on the Company's website at <https://www.nerolac.com>. The auditors have expressed an unqualified review conclusion and report on the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025.

Place: Mumbai
Date : 3rd February 2026

For KANSAI NEROLAC PAINTS LIMITED
PRAVIN CHAUDHARI
MANAGING DIRECTOR



MUTHOOT CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L67120KL1994PLC007726
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Muthoot Towers, M.G. Road, Kochi - 682 035, Kerala.
Tel: 0484 - 6819 400; Email: secretarial@muthootcap.com;
Website: www.muthootcap.com

NOTICE

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR TRANSFER AND DEMATERIALISATION OF PHYSICAL SECURITIES

This is to inform that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/1022026-MRSD-POD/1370/2026 dated January 30, 2026, a special window shall be opened for transfer and dematerialisation (TDEM) of physical securities which were sold / purchased prior to April 01, 2026. The relevant details are given below:

Window for transfer and dematerialization	Key Details
Who can benefit from the opening of such special window	February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027 This special window shall be open for those investors who were unable to transfer their physical securities prior to April 1, 2026 due to various reasons, including procedural or documentation related challenges. The window will also be available for such transfer requests which were submitted earlier and were rejected / returned / not attended to due to deficiency in the documents / process / or otherwise.
Conditions to be fulfilled by the Investor / transferee	The transferee shall mandatorily submit the following documents to Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company, located at 2nd Floor, 'Kencas Towers', No. 1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600 011; Tamil Nadu, Phone: 044 - 2894 0801; Email: investor@integratedregistry.com . a. Original security certificate/s; b. Transfer deed executed prior to April 01, 2026; c. Proof of purchase by transferee, as may be available; d. KYC documents of the transferee (as per ISR form); e. Latest Client Master List (CML) not older than 7 months, of the demat account of the transferee, duly created by the Depository Participant; and f. Undertaking cum Indemnity as per the format prescribed in the above mentioned SEBI Circular.

Notes:

- Cases involving disputes between transferor and transferee will not be considered in this window and may be referred to transferor and transferee through court / NCLT process.
- Securities which have been transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) shall not be considered under this window for processing.
- The Investors are requested to contact the RTA, for any further assistance in this regard.

For Muthoot Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
Dheep G
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No: A48790

Place: Kochi
Date: February 04, 2026



SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LAND AND ASSETS LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
Registered office: Shipping House, 345, Madhav Cant Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400021
Tel: 91-022-2277 2220; Fax: 91-022-2202 8905; Email: csd@scil.co.in
CIN: L7019MH2022-G0071236; Web: www.scil.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,656	6,093	2,734
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,540	4,062	1,382
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,540	4,062	1,382
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,113	2,966	1,013
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in ₹)			
	Basic:	0.24	0.64	0.22
	Diluted:	0.24	0.64	0.22

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com Company's website: www.scil.co.in. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.
- Standalone Financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 04th February 2026.



For Shipping Corporation of India Land and Assets Limited

Capt. B.K. Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904

Place : Mumbai
Date : 04.02.2026



Choice International Ltd.

Equity | Commodity | Currency | Wealth Management
Investment Banking | Management Consulting
CIN NO : L67190MH1993PLC071117

Reg Office : Sundar Paddar, Tower, Plot No 156-158, J.B. Nagar, Anchari (East), Mumbai - 400099

Tel No : +91-22-6277 9999 | Website : www.choiceintl.com | Email Id: info@choiceintl.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		Un-Audited 31.12.2025	Un-Audited 30.09.2025	Un-Audited 31.12.2024	Un-Audited 31.12.2025	Un-Audited 31.12.2024	Audited 31.03.2025
1	Total Income	30,336.44	27,443.26	20,934.38	81,242.04	65,738.18	91,038.21
(a)	Revenue from Operation	523.57	966.68	214.18	1,823.50	924.89	1,128.61
(b)	Other Income	9,230.80	7,441.38	4,333.08	22,960.89	14,734.99	22,129.69
2	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	9,230.80	7,441.38	4,333.08	22,960.89	14,734.99	22,129.69
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6,562.26	5,646.31	3,076.56	17,004.69	10,915.69	16,217.36
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6,431.49	5,460.58	3,242.15	16,850.65	11,272.40	16,346.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,431.49	5,460.58	3,242.15	16,850.65	11,272.40	16,346.73
6	Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	22,277.65	20,365.55	19,937.90	22,277.65	19,937.90	19,965.35
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	22,277.65	20,365.55	19,937.90	22,277.65	19,937.90	19,965.35
8	Earnings per share (quarter numbers are not annualised)						
(a)	Basic (₹)	3.09	2.75	1.54	8.24	5.48	8.16
(b)	Diluted (₹)	3.07	2.69	1.52	8.18	5.36	7.90

Notes:

- The above Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended for approval and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 03, 2026 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued a limited review report.
- Key data relating to Standalone Financial Results of Choice International Limited are as follows:

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		Un-Audited 31.12.2025	Un-Audited 30.09.2025	Un-Audited 31.12.2024	Un-Audited 31.12.2025	Un-Audited 31.12.2024	Audited 31.03.2025
1	Total Income	77,324	39,752	63,842	1,875.12	1,923.43	2,486.27
2	Profit Before Tax	148.14	-91.28	299.46	255.00	960.53	1,143.89
3	Profit after Tax	68.13	-74.07	188.89	150.50	710.51	834.01
4	Other Comprehensive Income	0.59	-1.13	-0.87	-1.68	-2.60	-4.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income	68.72	-75.20	187.92	148.82	707.91	829.48

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results and the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's Website : <http://choiceintl.com/investor/financials/inf/>

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 03, 2026

For Choice International Limited
Sd/-
Kamal Poddar
Managing Director
DIN-01518700



BMW VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L25111BR1994PLC006131

Registered Office: 1st Floor, Mona Cinema Complex East Gandhi Maidan, Patna, Bihar, India, 800004
Ph: +0612-2675506. Website: www.bmwventures.com ; Email: cs@bmwventures.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2025

(Rupees in Lakhs, except for EPS)							
Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31/12/2025	30/09/2025	31/12/2024	31/12/2025	30/12/2024	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	56,484.91	50,301.14	48,634.02	1,55,118.63	1,48,042.65	2,06,733.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,533.06	996.35	1,083.30	3,456.97	3,095.18	4,461.46
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,533.06	996.35	1,083.30	3,456.97	3,095.18	4,461.46
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,149.63	711.39	794.18	2,537.70	2,186.66	3,282.33
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,144.18	757.10	805.15	2,569.61	2,193.32	3,290.69
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	8,671.50	6,331.50	6,331.50	8,671.50	6,331.50	6,331.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.						14,680.28
8.	*Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic:	1.61	1.12	1.25	3.56	3.45	5.18
	2. Diluted:	1.61	1.12	1.25	3.56	3.45	5.18

